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2025 South East District United Women in Faith Calendar of Events ( 9-1-2024) 

 

Key: Black: Holidays; Purple: Conference/National; Blue: SE District 
• Conference UWFaith committee meetings not included  

• TBD: Location, date, or time to be determined 

• ** Date may need to be modified based on project partners. 

Mon., January 20 

(MLK, Jr. Day) 
Conference Leadership Team Meeting 6:30 pm; Zoom 

Thurs., January 23 SE District Leadership Team Meeting 6:30 pm; Zoom 

Mon., February 17 Presidents Day  

February 24-28 Children’s Advocacy Week at the Capitol Tallahassee, FL 

Sat., March 15 Haitian Convocation 
El Shadai Wesley Mem. UMC 

Ft. Myers 

Mon., March 17 Conference Leadership Team Meeting 6:30 pm; Zoom 

Sun., March 23 Annual Day of Giving – Legacy Endowment  

Fri.-Sun., April 18-20 Good Friday - Easter  

Sat., May 17 ** 
SE District Climate Justice Event 

& Leadership Team Meeting 
TBD 

Mon., May 19 Conference Leadership Team Meeting 6:30 pm; Zoom 

Mon., May 26 Memorial Day  

Thurs.-Sat., June 5-7 FL UMC Annual Conference Lakeland 

Mon., June 16 SE District Leadership Team Finance Meeting 6:30 pm; Zoom  

Thurs., June 19 Juneteenth Freedom Day  

Fri., July 4 Independence Day  

Fri.-Sun., July 18-20 Mission u Westin Lake Mary, Orlando North 

Tues./Thurs., July 22, 

24, 29, 31 
Virtual Mission u 6:30 pm – 9:00 p.m.; Zoom 

Sat., August 23  SE District Soul Care Retreat & Leadership Team Mtg. TBD 

Mon., September 1 Labor Day  

Mon., September 15 Conference Leadership Team Meeting 6:30 pm; Zoom 

Sat., October 18 
“Building the Beloved Community” Event 

& SE District Annual Meeting 
TBD 

Sat., November 8 Conference Annual Meeting First Lakeland UMC 

Tues., November 11 Veterans Day  

Mon., November 17 Conference Leadership Team Meeting 6:30 pm; Zoom 

Thurs., November 27 Thanksgiving  

December (Day TBD) Conference Advent Event (Time TBD); Zoom 


